in the tens of thousands and used to cause devastation and death in Gaza. OPERF has 
41,070 shares in General Dynamics valued at $11,916,050. According to a Defense 
Security Cooperation Agency document dated February, 2025, the Government of Israel 
requested to buy an additional thirty-five thousand five hundred twenty-nine (35,529) 
MK 84 or BLU-117 General Purpose (GP) bomb bodies, or a combination of both; and 
four thousand (4,000) I-2000 Penetrator warheads. General Dynamics is listed as the 
prime contractor. 

To stop further harm to the people in Gaza, please immediately divest from any and all

[...]

oct-7-2024-06-28/   OPERF has 41,070 shares valuing $11,916,050 (as listed in OPERF Pubic Equity 
Holdings published 12/2024.)  

According to a Defense Security Cooperation Agency document dated February 2025, the Government of 
Israel requested to buy an additional thirty-five thousand five hundred twenty-nine (35,529) MK 84 or 
BLU-117 General Purpose (GP) bomb bodies, or a combination of both; and four thousand (4,000) I-2000 
Penetrator warheads. 
https://www.dsca.mil/Press-Media/Major-Arms-Sales/Article-Display/Article/4088258/israel-
munitions-and-munitions-support   General Dynamics is listed as the prime contractor.

[...]

well as mass destrucƟon of homes and civilian infrastructure, including hospitals, schools, and water and electric 
systems.”(1)(2) 

This is conƟnuing. On June 30, 2025, as reported in the Defense Security CooperaƟon Agency: 

“The Government of Israel has requested to buy three thousand eight hundred forty-five (3,845) KMU-558B/B Joint 
Direct AƩack MuniƟon (JDAM) guidance kits for the BLU-109 bomb body and three thousand two hundred eighty (3,280) 
KMU-572 F/B JDAM guidance kits for the MK 82 bomb body.” 

“The principal contractor will be The Boeing Company…”(3) 

As an Oregon PERS recipient, I cannot adequately convey my distress that some of my income is coming from the 
carnage currently taking place in Gaza.